PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen C. DuVal	06/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Click-to-Call Technologies LP	
Street Address:	8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2110	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78759	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5818836

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123436116

Email: yudell@yudellisidore.com

Correspondent Name: Click-to-Call Technologies LP

Address Line 1: 8911 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.

Address Line 2: Suite 2110

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig J. Yudell

Total Attachments: 1

source=CTCT_Assignment06-22-11#page1.tif



ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made between Stephen C. DuVal ("Assignor"), an individual having an address at 13355 N. US Highway 183 #1336, Austin, Texas 78750, and Click-to-Call Technologies LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor are referred to collectively as the "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Parties have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement with an effective date of June 1, 2011 (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses all legal interests and rights in U.S. Patent No. 5,818,836, titled "Method and Apparatus for Anonymous Voice Communication Using an Online Data Service," filed August 9, 1995 and issued October 6, 1998, and including Reexamination Certificate No. 6587 for U.S. Patent No. 5,818,836 C1, issued December 30, 2008 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to effectuate the assignment and transfer of the Patent to Assignee such that Assignee shall acquire and thus hereby acquires all Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Patent, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Parties further desire that the assignment of the Patent be undertaken in such a manner as to allow Assignee to make such assignment a matter of record in the appropriate domestic and international patent offices;

NOW. THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assigner's worldwide rights, title and interest in and to the Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for its and their own use, enjoyment and benefit, for the full duration of the term for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in the United States of America or any other country as applied to each component of the Patent, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. The existing lawsuit between Assignor, DuVal-Wiedmann, LLC, InfoRocket.com, Inc. and Ingenio, Inc., is expressly excluded from this Assignment and the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed, and this Assignment is thereby made effective, as of June 1, 2011.

STEPHEN C. DUVAL

